

Bill No. 23-14
Concerning: Amend Public Schools in the ORI Zone
Introduced June 20, 2023
Revised: Draft No.
Enacted:
Effective:
Expires: September 18, 2023
Frederick County Code, Chapter 1-19
Section(s) 5.310

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: Council President Brad W. Young									
AN ACT to: Amend the U	Jse Table for Public Schools in the ORI.								
Date Council Approved:	Date Transmitted to Executive:								
Executive:	Date Received:	Date Received:							
Approved:	Date:								
/etoed:	Date:								
Date returned to Council by Coun	ty Executive with no action:								
By amending: Frederick County Code,	1-19 Section(s) 5.310								

Underlining
[Single boldface brackets]

* * *

Heading or defined term.

Added to existing law.

Deleted from existing law.

Existing law unaffected by bill.

1 Bill No. 23-14

2	The County Council of Frederick County, Maryland, finds it necessary and appropriate to amend
3	the Frederick County Code to Amend § 1-19-5.310. USETABLE for Public Schools in the ORI.
4	
5	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
6	FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND, that the Frederick County Code be, and it is hereby
7	amended as shown on the attached Exhibit 1.
8	
9	
10	
11	Brad W. Young, President
12	County Council of Frederick County,
13	Maryland
14	

1

Exhibit 1

2 **§ 1-19-5.310. USETABLE**

3

		Zoning Districts												
Uses	RC	A	R1	R3	R5	R8	R12	R16	VC	MX	GC	ORI	LI	GI
Governmental and Nongovernmental Utilities														
Uses	RC	A	R1	R3	R5	R8	R12	R16	VC	MX	GC	ORI	LI	GI
<u>Public</u>	-	PS	PS	PS	PS	PS	PS	PS	PS	PS	Т	[T]	Т	
<u>School</u>												PS		

4

Underlining indicates matter added to existing law.

[Single boldface brackets] indicates matter deleted from existing law.

*** - indicates existing law unaffected by bill.